

GAHC040002672023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/108/2023

Koruna Sindhu Chakma and 129 Ors.
S/o Nirod Kumar Chakma Hologni,
Chakma Basti X, P.S. Balijan District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN 791123

2: Ronindra Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Ashambar Chakma Displaced Plot No. 32 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

3: Biberon Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Ashambar Chakma Displaced Plot No. 032A Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

4: Nipa Rani Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Ashambar Chakma Displaced Plot No. 032B Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

5: Mirinal Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Ashambar Chakma Displaced Plot No. 032C Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

6: Sheno Ranjan Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Lakhi Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 043

335A Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

7: Pandobo Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Pushpa Mohan Chakma Displaced Plot No. 054

391 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

8: Bimal Kanti Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Noloni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 065

070

095 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

9: Sunil Kani Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Noloni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 066

069 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

10: Navajyoti Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082

364A Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

11: India Basu Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma Displaced Plot No. 082A
107

363 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

12: Pushpa Bala Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

W/o Ushamoy Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082C

101 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

13: Kokilaranjan Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Lakhi Chandra Chakma Displaced Plot No. 082E

103 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

14: Satyaranjan Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Lakhi Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082F

099

104 Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

15: Koruna Mol Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082 G
352B Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

16: Suddhadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Punang Chand Chakma Displaced Plot No. 082H
352A Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

17: Punang Chand Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Suresh Moni Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 082I
316
353 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

18: Bijupudi Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Madhu Ranjan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 082K
312A
355B Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

19: Rabi Ranjan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kisto Moni Chakma Displaced Plot No. 082L
355 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

20: Krispa Jyoti Chakma
Age:

Occupation :
S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 084
362A Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

21: Sarmajyoti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 085
364 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

22: Romoni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 096
361 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

23: Arunmoni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Dharoni Kr. Chakma. Displaced Plot No. 087 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

24: Buddhumoi Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Dharoni Kr. Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 88 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

25: Surendra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :

S/o Rajnai Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 89 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

26: Biswajit Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Surendra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 90
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

27: Kalasona Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Laitong Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 91
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

28: Ravi Ranjan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 094
366 Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

29: Bijoy Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Joy Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 100
319 A
Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

30: Sukorajan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Satyaranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 102
319

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

31: Bironjan Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
Displaced Plot No. 105
312B
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

32: Satish Chandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 111
126
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

33: Suresh Kanti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Borpeda Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 123
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

34: Kinaram Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Ashani Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 124
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

35: Rajendra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kinaram Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 124A Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

36: Jatil Chandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Balobhadra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 128A. Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

37: Somar Singh Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Binoy Bushan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 130

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

38: Shanti Bala Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Kanda Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 130A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

39: Pobang Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Hiradhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 141
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

40: Panchaboti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Bijai Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 142
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

41: Prideep Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kaladhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 144

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

42: Kinadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nama Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 148
Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

43: Premojit Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kinadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 148

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

44: Gyonojit Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kinadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 148

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

45: Indrajit Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kinadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 151

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

46: Nibaron Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Sukumar Chakma

Displaced Plot no. 155

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

47: Jagaron Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Sukumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 155A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

48: Siran Kishore Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Ishwar Ch. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 164

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

49: Priyomoi Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Purnalai Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 166

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

50: Jiten Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kalendra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 170
174A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

51: Suddhadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kalendra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 171

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

52: Baradhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nilok Baron Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 173

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

53: Rajen Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
Displaced Plot No. 174

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

54: Kalendra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Satta Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 175

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

55: Nilak Baron Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Satta Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 176

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

56: Anil Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nilak Baron Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 176A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

57: Odion Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Shamal Kanti Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 179

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

58: Sojit Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Amulyadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 189

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

59: Shamal Kanti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Amulyadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 189

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

60: Mondeep Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Babudhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 238

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

61: Natunjay Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Aditya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 238A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

62: Sukendra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Snehabala Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 240

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

63: Surolal Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 241

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

64: Chanadralal Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 241

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

65: Nilomoni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kolidhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 244

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

66: Adiya Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nama Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 245

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

67: Jibit Kanti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 258

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

68: Puinojoy Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Adiya Chakma

Displaced Plot no. 259

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

69: Kalapura Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Ranga Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 263

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

70: Ramesh Dh Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Dhaneswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 263

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

71: Karna Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Lebarbi Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 266

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

72: Bimal Tara Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kamaleswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 267

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

73: Diyana Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Mezangya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 269

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

74: Borin Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Dhaneswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 270

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

75: Rajkumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Dhaneswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 271

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

76: Kandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Budhhamoni Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 274

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

77: Babu Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 275

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

78: Pulamohan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Mezungya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 277

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

79: Sukkroraj Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Rattoram Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 278

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

80: Karuna Roshi Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 294

321

318

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

81: Sneharoranjana Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Hangsa Ram Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 311

356

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

82: Nityadhan Chakma

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 317

354

359

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

83: Jattan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kukya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 322
368

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

84: Sadhan Moni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kali Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 323

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

85: Devashish Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kripadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 326.
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

86: Alindra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Rajani Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 327

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

87: Lakhi Mohan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Buban Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 328

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

88: Subash Chandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kali Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 329
348.

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

89: Prodeep Kumar (Battya)
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Subanya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 329
348

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

90: Tinadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 331

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

91: Phuspadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 332

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

92: Gurimala Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Nihar Bindu Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 333
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

93: Bilash Chandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Hiranya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 335

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

94: Subhash Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Hiranya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 335B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

95: Sanjay Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Rangamarai Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 335C

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

96: Devasani Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Santimoy Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 335D

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

97: Amar Binda Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kagengla Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 337

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

98: Rajani Kanta Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Alindra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 337

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

99: Timluk Kamala Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Hiranya Chakma

Displaced Plot No 337A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

100: Manus Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kamal Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 337B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

101: Satyajeet Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Bilash Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 338

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

102: Robin Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 341

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

103: Profullabala Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 342

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

104: Babuso Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Rupa Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 343

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

105: Chandra Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Indra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

106: Arun Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

107: Nepali Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

108: Rupamaya Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Gopal Ch. Chakma

Displaced Plto No. 345

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

109: Joy Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Indra Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 346

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

110: Ranjan Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Joy Kumar Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 347

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

111: Susil Chandra Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kali Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 348A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

112: Dhanyabi Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kali Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 348B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

113: Lakhidhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Saratta Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 349

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

114: Kinadhan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 349B

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

115: Susila Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
W/o Prati Nanda Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 349B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

116: Brajo Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Bipin Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 351B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

117: Prabhat Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Subanya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 351C

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

118: Notonmoni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Amrita Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 360

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

119: Mona Muni Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Amrita Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 360A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

120: Satya Priyo Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nagendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 362

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

121: Monikyajyoti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Nagendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 362B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

122: Ajit Baburoh Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o India Bosu Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 363A

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

123: Kanti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kukya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 367

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

124: Rahul Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kukya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 367A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

125: Bharat Kanti Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kula Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 367B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

126: Sobha Ranjan Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Girish Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 369

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

127: Amar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Sobha Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 369

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

128: Bipin Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Kalin Joy Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 385
395

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

129: Nirodh Kumar Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Sashi Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 386
390

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

130: Mamta Chakma
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Nirodh Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 389

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 78616

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.

Represented by the Chief Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar
791111, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Land Management

Govt. of AP

Civil Secretariat

Itanagar

Papum Pare

AP

PIN 791111

3:The Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Land Management

Gov.t of AP

ESS Sector

Itanagar

Papum Pare

AP

PIN 79111

4:The District Collector cum Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Papumpare

Yupia

Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh 791110

5:Chakma Rehabilitation and Resettlement Committee

Age: 0

Occupation :

Through its President Shri Bijoy Ranjan Chakma Post Office Kokila Police Station

Balijan District

Arunachal Pradesh 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

Linked Case : WP(C)/107/2023

Koruna Sindhu Chakma and 129 Ors.

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Nirod Kumar Chakma Holongi

Chakma Basti X

PS Balijan

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

PIN 791123

2: Ronindra Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Ashambar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 32

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

3: Biberon Chakma

Age: 46

Occupation :

Address:S/o Ashambar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 032A

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

4: Nipa Rani Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:D/o Ashambar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 032B

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

5: Mirinal Chakma

Age: 37

Occupation :

Address:S/o Ashambar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 032C

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

6: Sheno Ranjan Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Lakhi Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 043

335A

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

7: Pandobo Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Pushpa Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 054

391

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

8: Bimal Kanti Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Noloni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 065

070

095

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

9: Sunil Kani Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Noloni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 066
069
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

10: Navajyoti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082
364A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

11: India Basu Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 082A
107
363
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

12: Pushpa Bala Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Ushamoy Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082C
101
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

13: Kokilaranjan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :

Address:S/o Lakhi Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 082E
103
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

14: Satyaranjan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lakhi Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082F
099
104
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

15: Koruna Mol Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082 G
352B
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

16: Suddhadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Punang Chand Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 082H
352A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

17: Punang Chand Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Suresh Moni Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082I
316
353
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

18: Bijupudi Chakma
Age: 61
Occupation :
Address:W/o Madhu Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082K
312A
355B
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

19: Rabi Ranjan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kisto Moni Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 082L
355
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

20: Krispa Jyoti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 084
362A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

21: Samarjyoti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :

Address:S/o Nogendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 085
364
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

22: Romoni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 096
361
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

23: Arunmoni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Dharoni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 087
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

24: Buddhomoi Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Dharoni Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 88
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

25: Surendra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Rajnai Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No.89

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

26: Biswajit Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Surendra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 90
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

27: Kalasona Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:D/o Laitong Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 91
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

28: Ravi Ranjan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 094
366
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

29: Bijoy Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Joy Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 100
319A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

30: Sukoranjana Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Satyaranjana Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 102
319
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

31: Bironjana Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kulochand Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 105
312B
320
358
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

32: Satish Chandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 111
126
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

33: Suresh Kanti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Borpeda Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 123
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

34: Kinaram Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Ashani Kr. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 124
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

35: Rajendra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kinaram Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 124A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

36: Jatil Chandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Balobhadra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 128A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

37: Somar Singh Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Binoy Bushan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 130
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

38: Shanti Bala Chakma
Age: 50

Occupation :
Address:D/o Kanda Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 130A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

39: Pobang Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Hiradhan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 141
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

40: Panchaboti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Bijai Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 142
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

41: Prideep Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kaladhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 144
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

42: Kinadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nama Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 148

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

43: Premojit Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kinadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 149
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

44: Gyonojit Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kinadhan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 150
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

45: Indrajit Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kinadhan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 151
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

46: Nibaron Chakma
Age: 53
Occupation :
Address:S/o Sukumar Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 155
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

47: Jagaron Chakma
Age: 50

Occupation :
Address:S/o Sukumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 155A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

48: Siran Kishore Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Ishwar Ch. Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 164
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

49: Priyomoi Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Purnalai Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 166
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

50: Jiten Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kalendra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 170
174A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

51: Suddhadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kalendra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 171
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

52: Baradhan Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Nilok Baron Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 173

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

53: Rajen Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:Displaced Plot No. 174

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

54: Kalendra Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Satta Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 175

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

55: Nilak Baron Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Satta Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 176

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 786160

56: Anil Chakma

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:S/o Nilak Baron Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 176A

Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

57: Odion Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Shamal Kanti Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 179
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

58: Sojit Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Amulyadhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 189
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

59: Shamal Kanti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Amulyadhan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 189
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

60: Mondeep Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Babudhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 238
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

61: Natunjay Chakma
Age: 50

Occupation :
Address:S/o Adiya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 238A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

62: Sukendra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Snehabala Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 240
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

63: Surolal Chakma
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 241
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

64: Chanadralal Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 242
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

65: Nilomoni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kolidhan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 244

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

66: Adiya Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nama Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 245
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

67: Jibit Kanti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Krishna Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 258
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

68: Puinojoy Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Adiya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 259
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

69: Kalapurna Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Ranga Chand Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 262
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

70: Ramesh Dh Chakma

Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Dhaneswar Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 263
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

71: Karna Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lebarbi Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 266
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

72: Bimal Tara Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kamaleswar Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 267
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

73: Diyana Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Mezangya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 269
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

74: Borin Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Dhaneswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 270
Address R R Colony

PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

75: Rajkumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Dhaneswar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 271
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

76: Kandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Budhhamoni Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 274
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

77: Babu Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 275
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

78: Pulamohan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Mezangya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 277
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

79: Sukroraj Chakma
Age: 50

Occupation :
Address:S/o Rattoram Chakma.
Displaced Plot No. 278
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

80: Karuna Roshi Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Gopal Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 294
321
318
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

81: Sneharoranjana Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Hangsa Ram Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 311
356
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

82: Nityadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 317
354
359
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

83: Jattan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kukya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 322
368
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

84: Sadhan Moni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kali Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 323
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

85: Devashish Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kripadhan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 326
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

86: Alindra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Rajani Kumar Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 327
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

87: Lakhi Mohan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Buban Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 328
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

88: Subash Chandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kali Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 329
348
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

89: Prodeep Kumar (Battya)
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Subanya Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 330
341A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

90: Tinadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 331
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

91: Phuspadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 332
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

92: Gurimala Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Nihar Bindu Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 333
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

93: Bilash Chandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Hiranya Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 335
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

94: Subhash Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Hiranya Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 335B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

95: Sanjay Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Rangamarai Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 335C
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

96: Devasani Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Santimoy Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 335D
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

97: Amar Binda Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kagengla Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 336
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

98: Rajani Kanta Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Alindra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 337
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

99: Timluk Kamala Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Hiranya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 337A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

100: Manus Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kamal Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 337B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

101: Satyajeet Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Bilash Chandra Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 338
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

102: Robin Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 341
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

103: Profullabala Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:D/o Punang Chand Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 342
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

104: Babuso Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Rupa Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 343
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

105: Chandra Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Indra Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

106: Arun Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

107: Nepali Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Chandra Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 344B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

108: Rupamaya Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:D/o Gopal Ch. Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 345
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

109: Joy Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Indra Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 346
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

110: Ranjan Kumar Chakma

Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Joy Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 347
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

111: Susil Chandra Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kali Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 348A.
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

112: Dhanyabi Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kali Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 348B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

113: Lakhidhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Saratta Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 349
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

114: Kinadhan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Tarani Mohan Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 349A

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

115: Susila Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:W/o Prati Nanda Chakma

Displaced Plot No 349B
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

116: Brajo Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Bipin Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 351B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

117: Prabhat Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Subanya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 351C

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

118: Notonmoni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Amrita Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 360
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

119: Mona Muni Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Amrita Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 360A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

120: Satya Priyo Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nagendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 362
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

121: Monikyajyoti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Nagendra Lal Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 362B
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

122: Ajit Baburoh Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o India Bosu Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 363A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

123: Kanti Chakma

Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kukya Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 367
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

124: Rahul Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kukya Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 367A
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

125: Bharat Kanti Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kula Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 367B

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

126: Sobha Ranjan Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Girish Chandra Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 369
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

127: Amar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Sobha Ranjan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 370

Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

128: Bipin Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Kalin Joy Chakma
Displaced Plot No. 385
395
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

129: Nirodh Kumar Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Sashi Mohan Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 386
390
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160

130: Mamta Chakma
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:D/o Nirodh Kumar Chakma

Displaced Plot No. 389
Address R R Colony
PO/PS Balijan
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 786160
VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat
Itanagar 791111
Arunachal Pradesh.
2:The Secretary

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land Management
Govt. of AP
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar
Papum Pare
AP
PIN 791111

3:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land Management
Gov.t of AP
ESS Sector
Itanagar
Papum Pare
AP
PIN 791111

4:The District Collector cum Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Papumpare
Yupia
Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh 791110

5:Chakma Rehabilitation and Resettlement Committee
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Through its President Shri Bijoy Ranjan Chakma
Post Office Kokila Police Station Balijan District
Arunachal Pradesh 791112

Advocate for : Sunil Mow
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.: Advocate ,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5, respectively.

Linked Case : WP(C)/110/2023

Bodhisatta Chakma and 17 Ors.

Age: 44

Occupation :

Address:S/o Late J M Chakma

Village Kokila

PS Balijan

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh. PIN 791123

2: Usha May Chakma

Age: 53

Occupation :

Address:S/o Lt. Sant Kr. Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6

PO/PS Balijan

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh 791123

3: Sumel Dewan Chakma

Age: 43

Occupation :

Address:S/o Lt. Santi Dewan Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6

PO/PS Balijan

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh 791123

4: Moni Mohan Chakma

Age: 44

Occupation :

Address:S/o Lt. Jogendra Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6

PO/PS Balijan

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh 791123

5: Rakesh Chakma

Age: 24

Occupation :
Address:S/o Ananda Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

6: Jitendra Chakma
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Tarani Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

7: Ananda Chakma
Age: 68
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Probath Ch Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

8: Raju Chakma
Age: 38
Occupation :
Address:S/o Ananda Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

9: Bijoy Chakma
Age: 41
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Santi Kr. Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

10: Lakhi Mukhi Chakma
Age: 59
Occupation :
Address:D/o Lt. Kala Udu Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

11: Prity Moy Chakma
Age: 44
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Santi Kr. Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

12: Riya Chakma
Age: 22
Occupation :
Address:D/o Prity Moy Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

13: Amar Kant Chakma
Age: 48
Occupation :
Address:S/o Tarani Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

14: Kalasing Chakma
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:S/o Tarani Chakma
Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

15: Maratya Chakma
Age: 43
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Rajani Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

16: Ajoy Chakma
Age: 25
Occupation :
Address:S/o Mantu Dev Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

17: Aloranjana Chakma
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:S/o Mantu Dev Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

18: Dipika Chakma
Age: 44
Occupation :
Address:S/o Jogendra Chakma

Kokila Chakma Block No 6
PO/PS Balijan
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791123

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat
Itanagar 791111

Arunachal Pradesh.
2:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land Management
Govt. of AP
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar
Papum Pare
AP. PIN 791111

3:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land Management
Govt. of AP
ESS Sector
Itanagar
Papum Pare
AP
pin 791111

4:The District Collector cum Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Papumpare
Yupia
Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh. 791110

5:Chakma Rehabilitation and Resettlement Committee
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:(Through its President Shri Bijoy Ranjan Chakma) Post Office Kokila Police
Police Station Balijan
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh 791112

Advocate for : Sunil Mow
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2024

Mr. B.J. Koyu makes a mention on behalf of Mr. D. Kamduk, learned Standing counsel for the Land Management department and seeks adjournment of the case for 3(three) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List it accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant